3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28FEB2018 | JAH | GB
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 200711303 e 51 e
C ECR-21-005664 20MAY2021 | TB RK

2266840-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266840-2 C TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266840-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1271
CRIMP STZE TYPE S | -455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1270
WIRE 15 59 mm [ 220] F -2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
INSUL |10 92 mm [.430] O - | | 1633782-7 FENCE 126/

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 RN 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 S 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
RN 2844940-6  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~IeerlRer 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-9.5 CONTACT 10mm<2 SEALED Zﬁl RN 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
9 10-9 80 mm [.358- 386 INJ B - W W 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 198
14-94423 ] ] RN 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
XEEMM%[QN RN 2406414 SPACER 18]
SPECIFICATION - - - s\| - | 2| 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
RN 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 178
TERMINALS APPUED SEAL TNSULATION RN 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | | [-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
[-1563845- 1 1-1563845-3 22873902 @5.3-6.0 mm R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
2281390-5 D4.6-5.0 mm RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
L f RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
m;% Fg:& %EI%NQHGHT %Eg%gig?ggwwg N - 1] 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 157
0 00mm? S U0 10 | 1364 004 S0 RN 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
8 00mm? 5 15470 10 L 1244/ 0041 - | - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
RN 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
RN 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RN 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
E!!ﬂ RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RN 2-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
RN 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
Zﬁl MM e ane RN 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) |4
RN 1752356-7  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o B - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. L c84499c-0  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE , 29
RN 3-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
O N [ zaise 1 obso, TEmiIL oS
Zﬁl RN 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDF 123
Zﬁl CERMINAL LUBR TCANT 1S RECOMMENDED *sWARN T NG RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
IN et o e coeker To EiLL WoLe airem i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 12l 1180282 IWASHER, FLAT, REG M 120
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 372780-3  [SPRING. CONPRESSION Ny
A\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A R 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 11
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | - | 1 [ 1] 2-2119805-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
9. BgéiagN%EE?éiéggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 123180592 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 5
N 1-1803383-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
RN 2-240641-9 |SPACER I
- - - - - o
RN 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 5-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NERERE 7-1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
RN 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEERE 1633773-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P R R R R e o OTIULZ0TS — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: gi?\\‘/is O7JUL2015 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O7JULZ2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . e s Jeeon e Teed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % prrhieRTIon e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00778 [@o2266840 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
8.1 REF

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

——
< >=
N o TR
e — ~

o

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—&= ~=—8.04£0.5

("RH

| (eoer

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM

RAM SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

= 10.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"HEN DWN

07JULZ2015

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

B WFEAVER 5) TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 07JUL20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 07JUL201S | NaME ‘
m _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266840 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 34 SHEET p) OFA e C
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266840-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2266840-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |5.59 mm [.220] F - W 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 211
-2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
- 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-6 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-9.5 CONTACT 10mm2 SEALED ~ | 1] 2nisedi-Z [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
- e e ) = - | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
: AL " 7 . - 2-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 114
TN e HHases - | 1| 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION N 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPUED -] 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
SEAL INSULATION - -
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE | 1008887 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
11563845 | |-1563845-3 22873902 5360 mm ~ 240641-4  |SPACER &
52873905 L 55 0 m s\| - | 2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096- 1 EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | el -] DERRESSOR, WAL -
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
SI/E FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - .
| 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
10 00mmZ 3.45+/-0.10 [.136+4/-.004] 5.0 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
8. 00mme 3.15+/-0.10 [.124+/-.004] 8.0 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
) - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
L] - 1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
LEL - | 2 | 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844992-5 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 1] 3-450888-7 |OPACER, CRIMPLR 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? [-22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2l
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ | cAuloe] URAG, TERMINAL s
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | c168083-2 |5CR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
-2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
LEL TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 18030713~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Lﬁ: - 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED.
FWARNING - 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/1N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | 1 ] 2-2119805-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AL BEENCADJUSTED 1O CORRLCT REIOHT AT QUALTEICATION. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, IN TP T 1-7803383-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
NS SPECTEIED OTHERNISE TOROUE VAl UES SHAlL BE Usto prn REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | cred0odlzy [SPACER g
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
- 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N | 7-1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 1633773-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP W
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 07JuL2015 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 071JUL2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O7JULZ2015 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
ShOWm O N Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @Egitg : APPLICAT ION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266840 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
HUF 480 REV StuARz000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
8.1 REF

“FED TYPE o

PNEUMATIC

Q@

SEE DETAIL A==

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~—3.0x£0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o

!

33.98£0.05

!

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POST T TON

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

\\‘i')REF

eaMEF rﬁéiiﬁ:{‘
—

30mm STROKE

- O[O

.

I

=

0.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

f2arTon" | Dwn 07JUL20TS o
B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 07JUL2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 07JUL2015 [NamE ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Giﬁti :
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266840
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 3 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_34
	new_view_38


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_33
	new_view_37



